
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
 

In re:      § Chapter 11 
      §   
EXCO RESOURCES, INC., et al.,0F

1  § Case No. 18-30155 (MI) 
      §  
 DEBTORS    § (Jointly Administered) 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR  
SERVICE OF NOTICE AND PLEADINGS 

 
The Comptroller of Public Accounts of the State of Texas (the "Comptroller"), hereby gives 

notice of its appearance in the case pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 9010 by and through the 

undersigned counsel:  

Rachel R. Obaldo 
Assistant Attorney General 

Bankruptcy & Collections Division MC 008 
P.O. Box 12548 

Austin, Texas 78711-2548 

 The Comptroller respectfully requests through its counsel that it be served with copies of 

all notices and other documents issued by the Clerk of the Court and all other pleadings and notices 

to parties in interest filed by Debtor, the Creditors' Committee, or any other interested parties in 

this case, including disclosure statements and/or schedules, in accordance with Bankruptcy Rules 

2002, 3017, and 9013 and any other Bankruptcy Rules or local rules governing notice. 

    

 

                                                 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, include:  EXCO Resources, Inc. (2779); EXCO GP Partners Old, LP (1262); EXCO Holding (PA), Inc. 
(1745); EXCO Holding MLP, Inc. (1972); EXCO Land Company, LLC (9981); EXCO Midcontinent MLP, LLC 
(0557); EXCO Operating Company, LP (1261); EXCO Partners GP, LLC (1258); EXCO Partners OLP GP, LLC 
(1252); EXCO Production Company (PA), LLC (7701); EXCO Production Company (WV), LLC (7851); EXCO 
Resources (XA), LLC (7775); EXCO Services, Inc. (2747); Raider Marketing GP, LLC (6366); and Raider Marketing, 
LP (4295).  The location of the Debtors’ service address is:  12377 Merit Drive, Suite 1700, Dallas, Texas 75251. 
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    Respectfully submitted, 

KEN PAXTON 
Attorney General of Texas 
 
JEFFREY C. MATEER 
First Assistant Attorney General 
 
BRANTLEY STARR 
Deputy First Assistant Attorney General 
 
JAMES E. DAVIS   
Deputy Attorney General for Civil Litigation 
 
RONALD R. DEL VENTO 
Assistant Attorney General 
Chief, Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
 
/s/ Rachel R. Obaldo        
RACHEL R. OBALDO 
Texas State Bar No. 24041617 
Southern District of Texas Bar No. 675107 
Assistant Attorney General 
Bankruptcy & Collections Division MC 008 
P. O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
Telephone:  (512) 475-4551 
Facsimile:  (512) 936-1409 
rachel.obaldo@oag.texas.gov 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE TEXAS 
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that on January 23, 2018, a true copy of the foregoing was served by the method 
and to the following parties as indicated: 
 
 By First Class Mail: 

 
Exco Resources, Inc., et al., 
12377 Merit Drive, Suite 1700 
Dallas, TX 75251 
 
By Electronic Means as listed on the Court’s ECF Noticing System: 

• Omar Jesus Alaniz     omar.alaniz@bakerbotts.com, omar-alaniz-
2648@ecf.pacerpro.com 

• John R Ashmead     ashmead@sewkis.com 
• Nicholas Baker     nbaker@stblaw.com 
• John T Banks     jbanks@pbfcm.com, jbanks@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• Jason S Brookner     jbrookner@grayreed.com, 

lwebb@grayreed.com;cpatterson@grayreed.com 
• Carl Dore     carl@dorelawgroup.net, bbollman@dorelawgroup.net 
• Hector Duran     Hector.Duran.Jr@usdoj.gov 
• Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions LLC     nmrodriguez@epiqsystems.com 
• Joshua Nielson Eppich     Joshua@BondsEllis.com, Joyce.Rehill@BondsEllis.com 
• Benjamin I Finestone     benjaminfinestone@quinnemanuel.com 
• Lee 

Gordon     kim.morriss@mvbalaw.com;cary.cain@mvbalaw.com;bankruptcy@mvbalaw.
com;vickie.covington@mvbalaw.com 

• Christopher T Greco     christopher.greco@kirkland.com, 
matthew.fagen@kirkland.com;alexandra.schwarzman@kirkland.com;maureen.mccarthy
@kirkland.com;ciara.foster@kirkland.com;ryan.besaw@kirkland.com;hlamparter@excor
esources.com;lucas.smith@kirkland.com 

• Marcus Alan Helt     mhelt@gardere.com, 
acordero@gardere.com;chernandez@gardere.com;ggattis@gardere.com 

• Richard A. Kincheloe     Richard.Kincheloe@usdoj.gov, 
caseview.ecf@usdoj.gov;nicole.robbins@usdoj.gov;sydnie.kempen@usdoj.gov 

• Thomas E Lauria     tlauria@whitecase.com, 
tmacwright@whitecase.com;jdisanti@whitecase.com;mco@whitecase.com;azatz@white
case.com;laura.grai@whitecase.com;melissa.dejoie@whitecase.com;camron.dowlatshahi
@whitecase.com;neto.waite@whitecase.com 

• David L Lawton     david.lawton@bracewelllaw.com 
• Ryan E Manns     ryan.manns@nortonrosefulbright.com 
• Kevin M Maraist     kmaraist@albmlaw.com 
• Kurt A Mayr     kurt.mayr@bgllp.com, 

evan.flaschen@bgllp.com;ilia.ohearn@bgllp.com;gregory.nye@bgllp.com 
• Zachary S McKay     zmckay@dorelawgroup.net, bbollman@dorelawgroup.net 
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• R Joseph Naus     rjnaus@wwmlaw.com, gbrown@wwmlaw.com 
• Phillip Phariss Owens     po@owenslawofficepc.com 
• Matthew Scott Parmet     mparmet@brucknerburch.com, mparmet@ecf.pacerpro.com 
• Alfredo R Perez     alfredo.perez@weil.com, 

chris.lopez@weil.com;brenda.funk@weil.com;rene.olvera@weil.com;clifford.carlson@
weil.com 

• Dustin Lynn Perry     dperry@hallestill.com 
• Patricia Williams Prewitt     pwp@pattiprewittlaw.com 
• Sandy Qusba     squsba@stblaw.com 
• Ryan Michael Seidemann     seidemannr@ag.state.la.us, lentoc@ag.state.la.us 
• Mark D Sherrill     marksherrill@eversheds-sutherland.com 
• Steven W Soule     ssoule@hallestill.com 
• Stephen Douglas Statham     stephen.statham@usdoj.gov 
• Don Stecker     sanantonio.bankruptcy@lgbs.com 
• Eric J Taube     eric.taube@wallerlaw.com, 

sherri.savala@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com 
• Clay Marshall Taylor     clay.taylor@bondsellis.com 
• Mark Curtis Taylor     mark.taylor@wallerlaw.com, tammy.greenblum@wallerlaw.com 
• Brandon John Tittle     brandon.tittle@bondsellis.com 
• Patricia Baron Tomasco     ptomasco@jw.com, kgradney@jw.com;bhowell@jw.com 
• US Trustee     USTPRegion07.HU.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 

 
 
     /s/ Rachel R. Obaldo 
     RACHEL R. OBALDO 
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